line 4 thereafter, the Superintendent annually shall calculate a county 
 line 5 local control funding formula for each county superintendent of 
 line 6 schools as follows: 
 line 7 (a)  Compute a county office of education operations grant equal 
 line 8 to the sum of each of the following amounts: 
 line 9 (1)  Six hundred fifty-five thousand nine hundred twenty dollars 

line 10 ($655,920). 
 line 11 (2)  One hundred nine thousand three hundred twenty dollars 
 line 12 ($109,320) multiplied by the number of school districts for which 
 line 13 the county superintendent of schools has jurisdiction pursuant to 
 line 14 Section 1253. 
 line 15 (3)  (A)  Seventy dollars ($70) multiplied by the number of units 
 line 16 of countywide average daily attendance, up to a maximum of

[...]

line 37 school in the state pursuant to this section. 
 line 38 (d)  The Superintendent shall compute a grade span adjusted 
 line 39 base grant equal to the total of the following amounts: 
 line 40 (1)  For the 2013–14 fiscal year, a base grant of: 

line 1 (A)  Six thousand eight hundred forty-five dollars ($6,845) for 
 line 2 average daily attendance in kindergarten and grades 1 to 3, 
 line 3 inclusive. 
 line 4 (B)  Six thousand nine hundred forty-seven dollars ($6,947) for 
 line 5 average daily attendance in grades 4 to 6, inclusive. 
 line 6 (C)  Seven thousand one hundred fifty-four dollars ($7,154) for 
 line 7 average daily attendance in grades 7 and 8. 
 line 8 (D)  Eight thousand two hundred eighty-nine dollars ($8,289) 
 line 9 for average daily attendance in grades 9 to 12, inclusive. 

line 10 (2)  In each year the grade span adjusted base grants in paragraph 
 line 11 (1) shall be adjusted by the percentage change in the annual average 
 line 12 value of the Implicit Price Deflator for State and Local Government

[...]

line 4 school in the state pursuant to this section. 
 line 5 (d)  The Superintendent shall compute a grade span adjusted 
 line 6 base grant equal to the total of the following amounts: 
 line 7 (1)  For the 2013–14 fiscal year, a base grant of: 
 line 8 (A)  Six thousand eight hundred forty-five dollars ($6,845) for 
 line 9 average daily attendance in kindergarten and grades 1 to 3, 

line 10 inclusive. 
 line 11 (B)  Six thousand nine hundred forty-seven dollars ($6,947) for 
 line 12 average daily attendance in grades 4 to 6, inclusive. 
 line 13 (C)  Seven thousand one hundred fifty-four dollars ($7,154) for 
 line 14 average daily attendance in grades 7 and 8. 
 line 15 (D)  Eight thousand two hundred eighty-nine dollars ($8,289) 
 line 16 for average daily attendance in grades 9 to 12, inclusive. 
 line 17 (2)  In each year the grade span adjusted base grants in paragraph 
 line 18 (1) shall be adjusted by the percentage change in the annual average 
 line 19 value of the Implicit Price Deflator for State and Local Government

[...]

line 17 base grant equal to the total of the following amounts: 
 line 18 (1)  For the 2013–14 fiscal year, a base grant of: 
 line 19 (A)  Six thousand eight hundred forty-five dollars ($6,845) for 
 line 20 average daily attendance in kindergarten and grades 1 to 3, 
 line 21 inclusive. 
 line 22 (B)  Six thousand nine hundred forty-seven dollars ($6,947) for 
 line 23 average daily attendance in grades 4 to 6, inclusive. 
 line 24 (C)  Seven thousand one hundred fifty-four dollars ($7,154) for 
 line 25 average daily attendance in grades 7 and 8. 
 line 26 (D)  Eight thousand two hundred eighty-nine dollars ($8,289) 
 line 27 for average daily attendance in grades 9 to 12, inclusive. 
 line 28 (2)  In each year the grade span adjusted base grants in paragraph 
 line 29 (1) shall be adjusted by the percentage change in the annual average 
 line 30 value of the Implicit Price Deflator for State and Local Government